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No. 972, AL [Published July 12, 1907.
CHAPTER 521.

AN ACT to provide for the restoring of gun carriages for
cannons ia the eapitol park. and making an appropriation
therefor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Gun carriages. SecrioNn 1. The superintendent of publie
property is authorized and directed to have properly restored
the gun carriages for the eannons loeated in the capitol park.

Appropriation, $200. SectioN 2. There is appropriated
ont o1 any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated.
the sum of two hundred dollars to carry out the provisions
of thix act.

Approved July 9. 1907,

(In effect from and after date of publication.)

No. 608, O] [Publishe 1 Joly 1201997
(CHAPTER 522,

AN ACT to repeal seetions 1007, 1007a, 1008 and 1009 of the
statutes, and to create sections 1007, 1008 and 1009 of the
statutes, relating to statistics of sales and assessments of
real estate and preseribing the duties of the tax commis-
ston in relation thereto.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do cnact as follows:

SectioN 1. (Repeals Sees. 1007, 1007a. 1008 and 1009.)

-
SecTioN 2. There is added to statutes three mnew sections

to read:
E J * * * *» * * »



